Sy,

Schedule:
09:00-09:15

09:15-09:30
09:30-09:45
09:45-10:00
10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:05

11:05-11:20

11:20-11:35
11:35-11:50

11:50-12:05

12:05-12:30

12:30-1:30

«, Needle Cast
= Cooperative

Department of Forest Engineering, Resources and Management
Oregon State University, 204 Peavy, Corvallis, Oregon 97331
Tel: 541-737-3826 | | Email: adam.carson@oregonstate.edu

¥ Oregon State
University

2023 Swiss Needle Cast Cooperative

Annual Meeting Agenda

November 30th, 2023, 9am — 1:30pm
Richardson Hall, Room 115,
College of Forestry, OSU, Corvallis;
Virtual attendance here

Welcome & Introductions

Overview of the 2023 SNCC Activities

Results of the 2023 SNCC Mensuration Survey
Thoughts on Swiss Needle Cast

Dynamics of the phyllosphere fungal microbiome in
Douglas-fir needles associated with
Nothophaeocryptopus gaeumannii in coastal Oregon

Break & Discussion

Meet the College of Forestry Administrators

Unprecedented Douglas-fir mortality from drought and
Swiss needle cast at Tillamook, Oregon

Climatic adaptation in the genetic lineages of the Swiss
Needle Cast agent Nothophaeocryptopus gaeumanii

BC Ministry of Forests Coast Area SNC Update

Simulating Elytroderma Needle Cast and Swiss Needle
Cast using the Forest Vegetation Simulator

Using Remote Sensing to Investigate the Overlap of
Swiss Needle Cast and Bark Beetle Infections

Break (lunch provided for in-person attendees)

Business meeting (SNCC members only)

Dave Shaw
Adam Carson
Doug Mainwaring
Dave Shaw

Sky Lan

Thomas Deluca,
Jeffery Hatten

Henry Lee

Nicolas Feau

David Rusch

Don Robinson

Michael Winfield


https://oregonstate.zoom.us/j/92971403213?pwd=VXB1RWdXZTB4Q1pXcDJiRWZoZXdtQT09



