



## 2023 Swiss Needle Cast Cooperative Annual Meeting Agenda

November 30th, 2023, 9am – 1:30pm Richardson Hall, Room 115, College of Forestry, OSU, Corvallis; Virtual attendance here

Schedule:		
09:00-09:15	Welcome & Introductions	Dave Shaw
09:15-09:30	Overview of the 2023 SNCC Activities	Adam Carson
09:30-09:45	Results of the 2023 SNCC Mensuration Survey	Doug Mainwaring
09:45-10:00	Thoughts on Swiss Needle Cast	Dave Shaw
10:00-10:15	Dynamics of the phyllosphere fungal microbiome in Douglas-fir needles associated with <i>Nothophaeocryptopus gaeumannii</i> in coastal Oregon	Sky Lan
10:15-10:30	Break & Discussion	
10:30-10:45	Meet the College of Forestry Administrators	Thomas DeLuca, Jeffery Hatten
10:45-11:05	Unprecedented Douglas-fir mortality from drought and Swiss needle cast at Tillamook, Oregon	Henry Lee
11:05-11:20	Climatic adaptation in the genetic lineages of the Swiss Needle Cast agent <i>Nothophaeocryptopus gaeumanii</i>	Nicolas Feau
11:20-11:35	BC Ministry of Forests Coast Area SNC Update	David Rusch
11:35-11:50	Simulating Elytroderma Needle Cast and Swiss Needle Cast using the Forest Vegetation Simulator	Don Robinson
11:50-12:05	Using Remote Sensing to Investigate the Overlap of Swiss Needle Cast and Bark Beetle Infections	Michael Winfield
12:05-12:30	Break (lunch provided for in-person attendees)	
12:30-1:30	Business meeting (SNCC members only)	